

SLP(C)No. 4013 OF 1998
ITEM No.202

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4013/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/1996 in CWP 6162/95
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH KAHLON & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and
substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and impleading
LRs. of R.Nos.389, 525 and 936 and permission to submit addl.
documents and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With SLP(C)No.6076/1998 (For final disposal)

Date : 09/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.
-State Mrs. Kawaljit Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

in SLP 6076/98: Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 4013/98 Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Garg, Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned. Leave granted.
Learned counsel state that all that is required has been
done.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master