

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1269 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH KAHLON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With C.A. No.1271/2001 (with office report),

C.A. no.8050/2001 (with office report),

C.A. No.4418-4419/2003 (with office report)

C.A. No.4489/2003 (with office report)

C.A. Nos.6124-6125/2005 (with office report),

C.A. No.6614-6615/2005 (with office report),

Date: 22/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. No.8050 of 20

submits that Respondent No.4 has expired. Therefore, learned couns

for appellant prays for four weeks' time to bring legal heirs of respondent

No.4 on record. Time prayed for is granted.

Let these appeals be listed after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master